
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022585-2023 

Contract

Flexibility Services - SEPD 16 Zones - Multisite 2022

Southern Electric Power Distribution PLC

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-022585

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0351d2  

Published 3 August 2023, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Electric Power Distribution PLC

No.1 Forbury Place, 43 Forbury Road

Reading

RG1 3JH

Contact

Susan Beveridge

Email

susan.e.beveridge@sse.com

Telephone

+44 1738342260

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022585-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022585-2023
mailto:susan.e.beveridge@sse.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sse.com/

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Flexibility Services - SEPD 16 Zones - Multisite 2022

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65310000 - Electricity distribution

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Flexibility Services (Secure) for the following constraint managed zones in the Southern
Electric Power Distribution Plc licence area: Alderton Alresford Amesbury Ashling-Road
Ashton-Park Denham Egham Faringdon Fulscot Goring Harvard-Lane Oxford Stokenchurch
Upton Yeovil Yetminster

https://www.sse.com/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Flexibility Services (Secure) for the following constraint managed zones in the Southern
Electric Power Distribution Plc licence area: Alderton, Alresford, Amesbury, Ashling-Road,
Ashton-Park, Denham, Egham, Faringdon, Fulscot, Goring, Harvard-Lane, Oxford,
Stokenchurch, Upton, Yeovil, Yetminster.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-019242

/Notice/019242-2022


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Octopus Energy Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

09263424

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ssen.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=799831598

 GO Reference: GO-202383-PRO-23561217

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scottish & Southern Electricity Networks

Inveralmond House, 200 Dunkeld Road

Perth

PH1 3AQ

Telephone

+44 1738342260

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Southern Electric Power Distribution Plc

No.1 Forbury Place, 43 Forbury Road

Reading

RG1 3JH

Country

United Kingdom

https://ssen.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=799831598


Page 7 to 7

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Southern Electric Power Distribution Plc

No.1 Forbury Place, 43 Forbury Road

Reading

RG1 3JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-18T09:41:03+0100
	TCPDF




